LIQUOR AND BEER MEETING LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO MUNICIPAL HEARING ROOM, CITY HALL, 250 NORTH 5TH STREET

A G E N D A WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2020, 2:00 P.M.

HEARING OFFICER SAM D. STARRITT

To attend remotely, please call 970.255.2203.

I. <u>CALL TO ORDER</u>

II. APPLICATIONS TO RENEW LIQUOR AND BEER LICENSES

- 1. Carson, Inc. dba Johny's Beer and Liquor, 2648 Patterson Road, Grand Junction, CO 81506, Liquor Store
- 2. Golden Gate Petroleum of Nevada, LLC dba Golden Gate Gas, 2395 G Road, Grand Junction, CO 81505, Fermented Malt Beverage Off Premises
- 3. Pester Marketing Company dba Alta 6316, 2249 Broadway, Grand Junction, CO 81507, Fermented Malt Beverage Off Premises
- 4. Pester Marketing Company dba Alta 6151, 2896 North Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Fermented Malt Beverage Off Premises
- 5. Western Colorado Center for the Arts, Inc. dba Western Colorado Center for the Arts, 1803 N 7th Street, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Arts
- 6. Krosky Enterprises, LLC dba The Brass Rail Tavern, 476 28 Road, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Tavern
- 7. Mighty Meng, LLC dba North Avenue Liquors, 807 North Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Liquor Store

III. APPLICATION FOR CHANGE IN CORPORATE STRUCTURE

1. Grand Valley Public Radio, Inc. dba KAFM 88.1 Community Radio, 1310 Ute Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Arts

Executive Director Cyrene Jagger, 2499-B Tiptop Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81505 replaces Executive Director Ramona Winkeller

IV. <u>APPLICATION FOR NEW LIQUOR LICENSE – RESOLUTION, FINDINGS AND DECISION</u>

1. BURNS FEC, LLC dba Bananas Fun Park, 2469 Riverside Parkway, Grand Junction, CO 81505, Beer & Wine – **CONTINUED FROM MARCH 18, 2020**

Managing Member: J Christopher Burns, 2491 Park Vista Street, Grand Junction,

CO 81505

Member: Heather L Burns, 2488 Zenith Lane, Grand Junction, CO 81505

V. <u>OTHER BUSINESS</u>

VI. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

NEXT REGULAR MEETING – May 6, 2020